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TEG / ROTEM Contacts       

Name Role / Place of Work Contact Detail 

Manufacturers 

Mark Powell Haemonetics Regional Manager North  mdpowell@haemonetics.com

  

Jim Leith National Sales Manager TEM-UK Ltd  
(ROTEM) Jim.leith@tem-international.co.uk

  

North West RTC Contacts 

Anil Bhalla  

Shuba Mallaiah 

Anaesthetics, Liverpool Womens 
Hospital (ROTEM) 

anilbhalla@doctors.org.uk

   

shuba.mallaiah@nhs.net

  

Lynne Mannion  Transfusion Practitioner, Blackburn & 
Burnley (ROTEM) Lynne.mannion@elht.nhs.uk

  

Rasha Mitha 
Specialist Biomedical Scientist, 
Haemaotlogy Laboratory, Central 
Manchester Hospitals (TEG) 

Rasha.Mitha@cmft.nhs.uk

 

Mike Desmond 
Consultant Anaesthetist, RTC Chair, 
Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital 
(TEG) 

mike.desmond@lhch.nhs.uk

  

Kate Pendry Consultant Haematologist, 
NHSBT/CMFT 

Kate.Pendry@nhsbt.nhs.uk

  

Niall O Keeffe  Consultant Anaesthetist (Cardiac) (TEG)  Niall.O'Keeffe@cmft.nhs.uk     

Patrick Waits Consultant Anaesthetist, Pennine Acute 
(TEG) 

Patrick.Waits@pat.nhs.uk

  

Richard Cooper Consultant Anaesthetist, SRFH (TEG)  Richard.cooper@srft.nhs.uk

  

Sarah Haynes  Deputy RTC Chair, SMUH (TEG) Sarah.Haynes@manchester.ac.uk

  

Tony Davies Transfusion Practitioner, NHSBT  Tony.Davies@nhsbt.nhs.uk

  

Jayne Addison Transfusion Liaison Nurse, NHSBT Jayne.Addison@nhsbt.nhs.uk
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Name Role / Place of Work Contact Detail 

North West RTC Contacts (continued) 

Jecko Thachil 
Consultant Haematologist with interest in 
Haemostasis, Manchester Royal 
Infirmary 

Jecko.Thachil@cmft.nhs.uk

  

Seema Agarwal Consultant Anaesthetist, LHCH (TEG) Seema.Agarwal@lhch.nhs.uk

  

Emma James Point of Care Testing coordinator                                  
Central manchester Hospitals 

Emma.James@cmft.nhs.uk

  

Balsam Altemimi Consultant Anaesthetist, University 
Hospital Aintree (ROTEM) 

baltemimi@yahoo.co.uk

  

Laura Eastwood 
Specialist Biomedical Scientist, 
Haematology & Blood Transfusion,CMFT 
(TEG) 

Laura.Eastwood@cmft.nhs.uk

  

Chris Brearton Consultant Anaesthetist, Royal Liverpool 
Hospital (ROTEM) 

chrisbrearton@hotmail.com

  

National Contacts 

Pete Ford Consultant Anaesthetist, Devon & Exeter 
 Equipment and Procurement lead 

peteford@nhs.net

  

Major Paul Moor Consultant Anaesthetist p.moor@nhs.net

  

Capt Mark Midwinter Consultant Surgeon Mark.midwinter@nhs.net

  

Lt Col Tom Woolley  Consultant Anaesthetist t.woolley@nhs.net

  

tomwoolley@me.com

    


